
State of California - Natural Resources Agency 
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 

Contract No. C9771016 Amendment No. 1 

THIS AMENDMENT is hereby made and agreed upon by the State of California, acting 
through the Director of the Department of Parks and Recreation and by the City & County 
of San Francisco . ./ 

The State and, City & County of San Francisco in mutual consideration of the promises 
made herein and in the contract in which this is an amendment, do promise as follows: 

Change project description to: Development of approximately 3,611 linear feet of new 
trail , restoration of approximately 22,200 square feet of existing trail, reconstruction and 
relllignment of approximately 344 linear feet of the Mission Blue Butterfly Trail, 
installation of way-finding and directional signage, tree removal, decommissioning of 
approximately 640 feet of trails, and creation of trail access in the City of San Francisco. 

In all other respects, the contract of which this is an amendment, and the terms and 
conditions if relevant thereto, shall remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the 
parties hereto have executed this amendment as of the date entered below. 

Appli 
S0:AT~ECREATION 

Date ~ / h) ddJ-] 

CERTIFICATION OF FUNDING 
(FOR STATE USE ONLY) 

CONTRACT NO J AMENDMENT NO CALSTRS VENDOR NO ,/ C9771016 
I 

4000003038-02 

AMOUNT ENCUMBERED BY THIS FUND 
DOCUMENT Habitat Conservation Fund 
.. 0 
PRIOR AMOUNT ENCUMBERED BY THIS ITEM CHAPTER 
CONTRACT 3790-601-0262(1) 20/13 
-£ 13o)tp1q 
TOTAL AMOUNT ENCUMBERED TO DATE INDEX ../ OBJ. EXPEND J PCA 
$130,679 1091 702 63664 

PROJECT NO 
HT-38-003 

STATUTE FISCAL YEAR 
13 2013/14 

./ PROJECT/WORK 
PHASE 

T.B.A. NO I hereby certiry upon my own personal knowledge that budgeted funds are available for this encumbrance. 

r--... 
B.R. NO SIGNATURE OF~COU~CER DATE 

c: ~ - b \, 3 \ \::::\. - "-~ 
' 


